

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (AGAINST ORDER PASSED BY
SUBORDINATE COURT) NO. 262 of 2016**

=====

ZULFIKAR ALIMOHAMMED KHAN & 4....Applicant(s)

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT....Respondent(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR HARDIK A DAVE, ADVOCATE for the Applicant(s) No. 1 - 5

MR KP RAVAL, ADDL. PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE S.G.SHAH**Date : 28/06/2016****ORAL ORDER**

Notice returnable on **10.08.2016**. Learned APP waives service of notice on behalf of respondent – State.

Both the parties are at liberty to file compilation of relevant documents, on which, they are relying upon to decide this revision application.

(S.G.SHAH, J.)

drashti