

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (AGAINST ORDER PASSED BY
SUBORDINATE COURT) NO. 262 of 2016**

=====

ZULFIKAR ALIMOHAMMED KHAN & 4....Applicant(s)

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT....Respondent(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR HARDIK A DAVE, ADVOCATE for the Applicant(s) No. 1 - 5

MR KP RAVAL, ADDL. PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE S.G.SHAH**Date : 18/10/2016****ORAL ORDER**

Heard learned advocate Mr. Hardik A. Dave for the petitioners and learned APP Mr. K. P. Raval for respondent – State. Considering the facts and circumstances, it would be appropriate to grant interim relief in terms of para 8(c). List on **21.12.2016**. Direct Service is permitted.

(S.G.SHAH, J.)

drashti