

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (AGAINST ORDER PASSED BY
SUBORDINATE COURT) NO. 262 of 2016**

=====

ZULFIKAR ALIMOHAMMED KHAN & 4....Applicant(s)

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT....Respondent(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR HARDIK A DAVE, ADVOCATE for the Applicant(s) No. 1 - 5

MR MANAN MEHTA, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE S.G. SHAH

Date : 01/11/2017

ORAL ORDER

RULE, returnable on 29.11.2017.

Learned APP waives service of notice of Rule for the respondent – State.

Either side may produce all relevant documents i.e. bunch of Chargesheet on record before the next date of hearing.

Direct service is permitted upon rest of the respondent/s.

Interim Relief, granted earlier, shall continue till then.

(S.G. SHAH, J.)

* Vatsal