

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (AGAINST ORDER PASSED BY
SUBORDINATE COURT) NO. 262 of 2016

=====

ZULFIKAR ALIMOHAMMED KHAN & 4....Applicant(s)

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT....Respondent(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR HARDIK A DAVE, ADVOCATE for the Applicant(s) No. 1 - 5

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE Z.K.SAIYED**

Date : 22/02/2018

ORAL ORDER

Mr. Hardik Dave, learned advocate for the applicant states that in the present case the entire charge-sheet paper is required to be produced and therefore, he prays for time.

S.O. to 03.04.2018. Interim relief, granted earlier, shall continue till then.

(Z.K.SAIYED, J.)

siddharth