

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (AGAINST ORDER PASSED BY
SUBORDINATE COURT) NO. 262 of 2016**

=====

ZULFIKAR ALIMOHAMMED KHAN & ORS.
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR HARSHADRAY A DAVE(3461) for the Applicant(s) No. 2,3,5
RAFIK LOKHANDWALA(5590) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
UNSERVED EXPIRED (N) for the Applicant(s) No. 4
MS MONALI BHATT, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HASMUKH D. SUTHAR

Date : 05/05/2026

ORDER

Learned advocate for the applicant does not press the present application.

The application stands disposed of as not pressed.

It is clarified that this Court has not gone into the merits of the case.

Interim relief, if any stands vacated.

ALI

(HASMUKH D. SUTHAR,J)